FORM-PTO-1595 TRANSMITTAL 1-31-92		Atty. Dkt: 204694.00044			
	To the Commissioner of Detents on Orkdo	02142480 ocuments or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies):			
i !	LIFE IMAGING SYSTEMS INC. JUN 2 5 2002	Name: LONDON HEALTH SCIENCES CENTRE			
	Additional name(s) of conveying partities) attacked? Yes X No TRADER 25	Foreign Address: South Street Site, Victoria Campus, 370 South Street, Nurses' Residence, P.O. Box 5010			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	London, Ontario, Canada N6A 4G5			
	X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
	Execution Date: November 22, 2001	- }			
		•			
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/308,378 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,378 filed August 20, 1999	B. Title of the Invention			
	filed August 20, 1777	SYSTEM, EMPLOYING THREE-DIMENSIONAL			
		ULTRASONOGRAPHIC IMAGING, FOR ASSISTING IN			
		GUIDING AND PLACING MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS			
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One			
1	Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman, Patent Admin.				
	525 West Monroe Street, Ste. 1600	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):\$40.00			
	Chicago, Illinois 60661-3693	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.			
	Telephone No.: (312) 902-5200	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1710			
	Facsimile No.: (312) 902-1061	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Dawn C. Hayes, Reg. No. 44,751 Name of Person Signing Dave Date June 25, 2002 Date				
7/01/2002 DEVRHE 00000272 501710 09308378 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					
1 FC:581 40.00 CH					

Doc #:DC01 (204694-00044) 4131677v1;6/25/2002/Time:12:40

ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, LIFE IMAGING SYSTEMS INC. having a place of business at Suite 300, 195 Dufferin Avenue, London, Ontario, Canada Néa 1K7, assignore of the invention SYSTEM, EMPLOYING THREE-DIMENSIONAL ULTRASONOGRAPHIC IMAGING, FOR ASSISTING IN GUIDING AND FLACING MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS as fully set forth and described in International Patent Application No. PCT/CA97/00906, filed under the above title on November 28, 1997;

AND WHEREAS LONDON HEALTH SCIENCES CENTRE, a company organised and existing under the laws of Ontario, (hereinafter "the Assignee"), having a place of business at South Street Site, Victoria Campus, 370 South Street, Nurses' Residence, P.O. Box 5010, London, Ontario N6A 4G5, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued thereon in the United States of America and throughout the world, including International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and any and all patent applications and Letters Patent which may be made, granted or issued for said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world, including International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions if any of the foregoing, and all international priority rights associated therewith all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents of the duly constituted authorities of all foreign countries of the world to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing rights to the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND we further agree that we will promptly, upon request and without further compensation, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the Assignee, its successors and assigns may be

PATENT REEL: 013030 FRAME: 0728 necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent, relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said Assignee's title thereto.

WITNESS our	hand at	land	
This	day of	Not.	, 2001
	LIPE IM	laging system	INC.
		G.DAVISS	
Goralin Oc	Title:	CHARACT 1C.	್ .
Signature of Witness			
WITNESS our	hand at Londo	<u> </u>	
This and	day of NO	rember	, 2001
	7	zunus	1.
		NHEALTH SCIEN Joseph Gil	
	Title:		sh & Innovation

Signature of Witness

Slavon machonald

RECORDED: 06/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 013030 FRAME: 0729